Baltiore € ounty Goncrmmeent .

Zoning Commisseone
Ollice of Phannimg nd Zoning
T

PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL BEFORE THE strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty E :l i
ZONING VARIANCE (_, ; mv)
N/$ Gadd Road. 2261 ft. W ZONING COMMISSIONER and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. ':‘,"ﬁ'

of ¢/l Falls Road o ‘ e

2310 Gadd Road OF TIMORE COU Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both Suite ”3_ Courthouse

8th FElection District 400 Washington Avenue 2310 Gadd Road

rd Councilmanic District Case No. 92-503-A the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and Towson, MDD 21204 (410} BK7-4386 hich 1n T 3

k=g

Clark MacKenzie, et ux for the reasons given above, the requested variances should be granted. This Petition shalt be fed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
Pet it ioners July 29, 1992 The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

: s . ; hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s) 1A01.3.B.3 to allow a setback of
THE 0] Comm e , ,
REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning issioner for Baltimor 62 feet between princi pal structures in lieu of the required 70 Feeot,

400.3 to allow a height of 22 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for an

County this day of 1992 that the Petition for a Zoning accessory pavillion structure

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW Variance from Section 1A01.3.B.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requla-

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County. for the foilowing reasons. (indicate hardship o
practical difficulty)y For the garden shed to be used as a barn for animals as well as

) tions (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a setback of 62 ft. between principal struc- storage Site constraints of t h 1 d
o . . . from Section 1A01.3.B.3 of ) - opography, slopes, streams and forest buffers
The Petitioners herein request a variance ‘ Mr. and Mrs. Clark F. MacKenzie favor the proposed location. For the pavillion to allow the pitch of the roof
1ti Count Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a setback of tures, in lieu of the required 70 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and, 2404 Gad‘_i Road to match that of the main dwelling and the use of innovative heating and
the Baltimore County g Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 cooling techniques which require higher ceilings and a higher roof line.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 400.3 of the
S : ; i .; and a A . .
62 ft. between principal structures in lieu of the required 70 ft RE: Petition for Residential Zoning Variance . . . ) )
. £t B.C.Z.R. to allow a height of 22 ft., in lieu of the required 15 ft., for Case No. 92-503-A Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
variance from Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to allow a height of 22 .y L. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc . upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law tor Eatimore Ccunmty

d 15 ft £ cessory pavilion structure, as an accessory pavilion structure, in accordance with Petitioners' Exhibit Dear Mr. and Mrs. MacKenzie:
in lieu of the require ., for an acces ’

. 4 ibed on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. No. 1, is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned iWe 16 sclemely Jeciare and At under the penaihes o pefury that iwe are he
more particularly describe case. The Petition for Residential Variance has been granted, in D4 TISII! 919 Bioay Whh 4 The 3uLgecr of ik Pattian

h titi havi filed a Petition for Residential Variance, and which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein: accordance with the attached Order. Contract Purchaser/Les R
The Petitioners having f1

o . . .. ) Clark F. '

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please Type o Pt Name) ' ] Ty Zac,frar.;n"u.' ‘M,MQC;‘K?”ZI?

b 3 being no r est for a . X . -
the subject property having been posted, and there g equ gegmlt le:m:‘l be gr:n:fe:same upon ;ec:;pt og this be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the ¥ >Z4' -
_ . raer; however, Petitloners are hereby made aware date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals 1f you requi - '
i . . db d upon the documentation < . . . . . . Y PP ' Y quire n Sgratwe o o
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upo that proceeding at this time is at their own risk additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to Sanene Sianause 4
until such time as the 30 day appellate process contact cur Appeals Clerk at 887-335i. Ann Shaeffer Mackenzie
presented. from this Order has expired. 1It, for whatever i T ) Type o ProtName, ' )

. . . . < reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners ‘ . L ,
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by would be required to return, and be responsible & - ,M,SLL(U{;L '.L-“CJ-,(,' K(_ULU
: - for returning, said property to its original o ' ty Sqnature
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor condition. . Very truly yours, % Mcray for Packiones

e / T e ’ o
‘ . 22 7 4 2404 Gadd Road 821-8585
// /--‘ . s s ’/// {Type of Print Name) T Address T T TTTTTITT oo g e

- #--7 " Lawrence E. Schmidt
— Cockeysville Maryland 21030
. . R Ciy ’ T T T e T Zmaoe
nature Name Addiess and phone number of legal owner contract purc haser - tepresertatve

mation available, including letters in support for the Petition from their

immediate neighbors, and ctographs presented, there is no evidence

¥NCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

/MZJ/M/’}W N Zoning Commissioner
1o be contacted
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in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely af-

Rick Chadsey
Ndm i.""‘;‘—_'_“”"f'""
N - 658 Kenilworth Drive 825-8120

Zipcode o Prone No

My Lt

fect the health, safety or general welfare of the public and should, there-

tfore, be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the informa-

b

. i 3 i j ici t com-
tion, photos, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts tha bic Hearing having been requesied ond/or found to be required. # s ordered by the Joring Commussoner of Bollimare County fhis _ day ol v

( t the subject matter of this petition be set for o public hearing . advertised, os requred by the loning Reguiahons of Baltimaore County, in two newLDoper: of genevol
ulation thvoughout Baltimore County, and that the property be reposted

ply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,

Ioming Commissioner of Balbrmore County

e L o (..‘( 1')’( NR% | ITEM #: gik

“ESTMATED POSTING DATE 7(][1 i

ORDER RECE]
ORDER RECE

Date
By

® »

. . CERTWICATE OF POSTING
Vouwssn, Marylond Z o7 - : i
FROM THE OFFICE OF - Baltimore County G et
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. — . Ofgcg of foning ;\drﬁ}iﬁ';?r?ﬁ'.?n .
r ENGINEERS Ay . - and Development Man ent
® ® in. S‘lppm 638 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUTTE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 D&iet.-.cf.-----..-- i Date of W-Z-Z-_-Zé.’.-.-- . Office of P‘?anning & ;%i%g

as follows: Description to accompany Zoning Petition, Juna 24, 1992 Putitioner: ---.e..‘.ﬂ“”ﬁ'{ & [M.-.c%__-_f_{.%?___ _,_(_J/_E,./____ A2

' - - ing Commissioner of Baltimore County,
The undersigned bereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning CLARK F. MacKENZIE property. 5 ;9 ot ?D_ . : 2217 11 West Chesapeake Avenue
That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are f tio of propery '-.M“--- o seste- Seemae J Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

eatify thereto in the event that  public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. Beginning for the same at a point on the northern side of Gag: c ,éﬁ- , sty 20, 1omm
2404 Gadd Road Road, 40 feet wide, said point of beginning being 2261 feot from ] .ﬂ;z
' centerline intersection of Falls Ro:d art;? :?w Gadd ::?g,o;ur]\?:‘:: of
21030 aid point of beginning nding rever | |
S Rl :::20;&1::‘{123 ?and goscribed in a Deed dated November 30, 1977 between _ ue. & Mrs. Clark F. Mackomsie

JOHN D. GADD and CLARK F. MacKENZIE et ux, recorded among the Land Remmarks 2328 W. Joppa Road, Suite 200
Posted by

- Y T e o w w w

That the Affiant(s) docs/do presently reside al

Cockeysville
Cy Bhade

That based upon personal Knowidge. the (ollowing are the facts upon which U bas the roquestfor a0 Admiakira(ie Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber E.H.K., Jr. 5832 folio ——-- . Lutherville, MD 21093

: ‘ o dd Road, the three > _ '
Variance at the above address: (ndicas hardehip or practicas cHicul) 935 and bind on the northern side of said Ga ' /WQ"%""“““‘" Date o return:. 2. /.2 RE: Item No. 536, Case No. 92-503-A
/

Petitioner: Clark F. MacKenzie, et ux
Petition for Administrative Variance

be d as a barn for animals as well as storage. ollowing courses: TTTTTETTETesesee.
For the garden shed fo === f 1) Ig!ort.h 89 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West 212.56 feet, Fanber of Signes

r
site constraints of topography, slope, streams and forest buffer favo 2) South 86 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds West 771.62 feet and

] 00 j 00
‘ 1114 llow the pitch of the roof esterly by a curve to the right having a radius of 25,
the proposed location. For the pavillion, 0 2 0% feot 3;rn:r:?:tanc. (y)f 42,92 feet, said curve being subtended by a

X ; ; ive heating and 84 feet
the main dwelling and the use of innovatlve 82 minutes 10 seconds West 37. , _ . -
to match that of ma chor? b‘:;:"g Ng;::i:ﬁigzogogind reversely on the lines of said Deed, T VP v s S o R 4 The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
running nce ‘ M s M R .. % . : : submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments

8: CEE g . . 1 ; . N
the tT).“Nor'::\Ig:izgog:::.:a minutes 40 seconds East 803.39 feet, S AR : e 3 B from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the

Inutes 40 Beoon e e 1071 32 fect and N ; ;_ . apprc.)priai':eness ?f the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
:; :g;:: 8: ::::::: fg ::'Inut,os 40 seconds West 821.09 feet to the . TP ' . - W O parties, 1.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
T made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed

iﬂﬂin . EO v ‘ N - -
pomtcg::t.?::'lng 13.917 acres of land more or less. R A O improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. MacKenzie:

cooling techniques which require higher ceilings and a higher roof line.

_ - : y Baltimore Coun ﬂ . o 5
1(s) will be required 10 pay s reposting and advertising fec and ( : THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT TO BE ' . ty @ - :_ Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC

That Affiant(s) scknowiedge(s) ““‘|".‘ 'r"“’";‘;: filed, Affia ) LR Zonirig Commisioner
be required to provide additional information. . EMENT : . b .

may be req " : ) USED FOR CONVEYANCES OR AGRE . ’ f:ol“:f?u Oﬁ“mﬂ::ﬁ:fm“ & . ! comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
z Z 4/ 2) Tewson, Maryilend 21204 € o, E to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed

. >Z !fZJ ) . BB s in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
clark F. MacKenzie Ann Shaeffer MacKenzie aangy, Account: R-001.6130 oo date cgf the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
Boe o o Grpe of print name) Number 2 B accordingly.

NTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wil: ! ‘ '

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU " - " o the State _ S R The following comments are related only to the filing of future
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _.24 day of S [ 119_%) . before me, a Notary ) ¥ ) I zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

O(M.rym,mandlorlheCountya(omid,pe.mmﬂylppﬂM - . S £ "“:‘ T % process with this office.
Clock ~ Macfenrie Ak /4,{.-./ ﬂnc};r /77&_(,{_(.0__1—/9 \ TS A &/84/792 |-|c;enc iR L ,
. aade oath in due form of law ey o Co 1) The Director 91" Zoning Administration and Development
umnantmoﬁumtmwmnmhmw and bebief. LTl S G i Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
best of knowledge L FUBLIC HEARING FEFEC . FRICE A attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
. . . comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarisl Seal. — ., 5d 2 v ' 019 -TONING VARLIANCE (IFRL \ £50 . 00 ~ L - g ! filing requirements can file their petitions with this office

P p without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.
NOTARY PUBLIC T
L 95.,‘ OB -FOSTING SIGNS / ADVEITEGTNG X $35 .00 g

that offer or request information on your petition. If additional

) herein,
::lAll‘:‘:I:(le)n and facts hercinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the

FTEITAL 2 *LN .00
LAST NAME OF OWNER: MAL | ENSLE

Please Make Chagin(Papobie 0] Beilmers County  $85. 00
RA C010:4BAMDS-25-92
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Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

Ooffice of Planning and Zoning

July 27, 1992

Page -2-

buffers favor the proposed building locations with the reduction of
setback between buildings to 62 feet in lieu of the required 70
feet.

The pavilion located 515 feet north of Gadd Road will be used
as a cottage to provide a garden and park-like atmosphere to the
back portion of the property. The height variance will allow the
pitch of the roof to match that of the existing dwelling, its
addition and that of the proposed garden shed. It will also allow
the use of innovative cooling and heating techniques which require
a higher ceiling and thereby a higher roof.

Granting of these variances will be in harmony with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and will not impact public
health, safety and general welfare of the area. In fact, due to
the rural nature of this property and the surrounding properties,
the variances proposed in this petition will be isolated to areas
of the improvements.

Should you have any questions or require further clarification
of the petition, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE WILLIAM 'EPHENS, JR.
AND A§ } INC.

Kck Chadsey, P.E.

RC:kmh
cc: Mr. Clark Mackenzie

Lagey — THE OowNEE 15 VELY ANNIovS TO

ORTAm THe REDOLTS o TH?3 S ET! 7w ., YARIwOLS
s OF THE SITE /M PROVEMENT AZE AL2EAD)
UMDéL. o2 STRUCTIEN THE Ok MVET TAREE

ey my AVeosT (2, )T0%
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Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

o LD
SR

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Clark and Ann MacKenzie
2404 Gadd Road
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Re: CASE WUMRER: 92-503-A
LOCATION: N/S Gadd Rosd, 2261' W of c/1 Falls Road
2310 Gadd Road
5th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Dear Patitioner(s):

Plembeadvisedthatmktiﬂmfmlﬁniﬂﬁnmvmmmmmm above case
number. Any contact made with this office should refersnce the case number. This letter also serves as a

refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Tour propertyui]lbepoutedmorbefon July 12, 1992. The closing date is July 27, 1992. The
cloaing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file & formal request for a public hearing. Ater the closing
data,thafilauﬂlberevinadhythehingornqutym Coamissioper. At that time, an Order will
issue. This Order aay {a) grant the requested relief, (b)&nytherequutndmliaf,or(c)dﬂnﬂthatthe
matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive writtea potification as to whether or not jyour
petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public bearing (whether doe to a pelghbor's forsml raquest or by Order of the
Msﬁm),thpmﬁydllhmtdandmﬂeeofthehuﬂwvﬂlm in two local newspapars.
chargunhtedtothempoctinumdadnrthhgmpqthbythoptitimtn).

3) Pleassa be advised t.hntyou-ntmtmthnnwudpmttothhufﬂcl.'may-ybentumndatter
the closing date. Fallure to return the zign and post will result in a $50.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND

THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS READY IT WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR

DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YCU.

T &

wrence E. -4
Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

(410) 887-3353
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Baltimore County Government . . . y . . g/ /'r//,
Office of Zoning Administration BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND /

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

. I T T T T A~ o
B

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TH- DPW/Developers Engineering Division (Public Services) 07/10/92 New Courts Building Denloarric Engineering
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Office of Planning and Zoning

. / Ralph P. And Dianne L. Stern And Karen And Linda Forrester
Baltimore County - Southwestern Bell Mobile Systems

£-29-92 ' DED DEPRM RP STP T
DED STP 533 DATE: July 7, 1992 E

COUNT 1 SUBJECT: PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - July 6, 1992 DED DEPRM RP STP TE

v Ralph P. And Dianne L. Stern And Karen And Linda Forrester The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments th
’ 528 on the
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this DED DEPRM RP STP TE following petitions:

Philip E. English And Deborah B.

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

25th day of June, 1992 / Mark M. Dunn And Darlene Dunn g:::kui‘ D:::Kenzio i;:: gg: Clark F. And Ann 5. MacKenzie

John Hasler Item 539
DED DEPRM RP STP TE W. Claymore Siech Item 541 DE£=£EZSZ=SS=SIE=IE ___________________________

/  Fhilip E. English And Deborah B. Egg;ish Je / Charles J. And E. Mae Sinay

1D JAB If there should be any further questions or i{f this office can
ARNODIRECTOR DEE-EE:-S::Ezzfli'SIE:s:s--’--==’================-=====,,,==,=.=_—.==-_—=-s=== _ provide additional information, please contact Francis Morsey

/ Clark F. And Ann 5. MacKenzie in the Office of Planning and Zoning at 887-3211. / . Amoca 0il Comapny
=38 AIC

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Received By: DED DEPRM RP STP TE

) = S p—— DED DEPRM RP STP TE
-'-==’-===I===.=B‘=.:‘======’===’I===’=88=====S-======—=l= -_—=
1 ! (3 ‘J Charles J. And E. Mae Sinay '
man . | v, 337 4A/C: IZ;PE;? ﬁP‘
. DED DEPRH RP STP TE EEEENEEEEEE=SEREITX [)EE;@; ! L
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Petitioner: Clark F. MacKenzie, et ux DED DEPRM RP STP TE
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DED DEPRM RP STP TE

539 AC 7_06_92.txt ZON‘NG OFHCE TR T T ameEmAsssnsss Y =Es===sazss=ssssssssoss=ss==

W. Claymore And Car W
S41
DED DEPRM RP STP TE Petitns.txt /O

=mx= DED DEPRM RP STP TE
.-.-'-‘---.-I--.----’-."ﬂ--"----.-----::s-'ss...ﬂ-.:'..’-.:..ﬂ" = e e

540 AC COUNT 9
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

c 1l H. Sieck FINAL TOTALS
W. Claymore And Caro . ec e
V Y ‘ S41 Uc COUNT 10

/ Paul J. And Marlesne A. Leono

DED DEPRM RP STP TE raemm
é§§ Pringed on Recycied Papes i *-"F--'--'!"‘--"?f?ff?"f?'?'?f'ff"?ff?-"‘--- .

-

o> ¢ £J%J ' N " 4>-0> 4  7-27-72 225592

. BalumoFr;fouang?“mﬂ“ . "/'al " _ . aALl.nonl-: COUNTY, HAR.AND M

<

ol L DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT g’%({v

Departsent of Recreation and Par INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE &
wvelopment Review Committee Res
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Towson, MD  21204-5500 JULY 13, 1992
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Project Name : Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 20, 1992 A

. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21 204 _ _ wi }*": 1::?:1‘:: 2on
File Number Waiver Number 2oning Issue Meeting Date Zoning Administration and $10 H2SH1 20 Giermut Wir M STERHESS [ i

| LR 19N IRELE AT Y "1 1)
Development Management FAX 110 Sazotus Dy oo
A§n012 Jablon / Ralph P. And Dianne L. Stern And Karen And Linda Forrester W HARRY JESSOP R PLS
Director ,

: L : 3 . see 7-6-92 FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson JL%/{IM5 NARISE ek pe Do s !
Zonlgg Adm;“;“;:g;‘;gtan DED DEPRM RP STP TE C’__.Jk-.;, Development Coordinator, DEPRM ) STHONG SMITH. PE BANN D AN NHOUR P
Developmen an

ty Offi BUilding --.----'--’---i'.-.--II---:-s----8:...cs-zss--n::-m-u-==-a=-=as:===-as TAPOBRATA CHAKRABARIY P E PR EMEOR PH
Baltimore County ice .
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Mark M. Dunn And Darlene Dunn SUBJECT: Zoning [tem 536 ROBRL b BANKHL
Towson, MD 21204 v 536 #2404 Gadd Road JAQUAER (U July 27, 1992
DED DEPRM RP P }E i C- A-c Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 6, 1992 ROBERT B HENKY, P |8
CLARK F MACKENZIE AND ANN SCHAEFFER MCKENZIE £ i ¢t 2 3 & 3 11 ’.----'--.88.----’I--Isgs'--88-.-&---883=I--38-ISIISSSII- ROBERT & MATIS. P15

. NECHOLAN | BRADER. NI P ¢
RE: Property Owner: Philip E. English And Deborah B. English

FREDERK K N CHADSFY IV PE

: - 535 ll;l:;:\L‘I"ll'll‘:\l“I:.Plé
Location: #2404 GADD ROAD DED DEPRM RP STP TE \ N .! , A

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning C 1
Item No.: *536 (LJG) Zoning Agenda: JULY 6, 1992 T A S 2 2 R AN R N K T3 A A S 3K N AT T M am i Baltimore County s 8 1ng ommissioner
/ . Clark F. And Ann S. MacKenzie | Office of Planning and Zoning
Gentlemen: DED DEPRM RP STP TE 3: Con -w.réS _ The Department of Environmental protection and Resource Management ggtz“:gg"gton Avenue
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by . -"--'--8-8-8---l--\E----a-.-.-s¢-=s-:ss----:s---:-a:::-:::--azszs-au--- offers the following comments on the above referenced zoning item. Towson, Maryland 21204
t;]uis Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be /- Charles J. And'E. Mae Sinay

537 The developer has been working with DEPRM to adhere to our buffer o ) -
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for Athe property. “"DED DEPRM RP STP TE jlo c .‘% requirements. The plan can be approved and our requirements addressed at RE: Administrative Variance
et bl L b el et D D L T B e A gt e ——, the time of recordation. Denwood - MacKenzie

-~ Amoco 0il Comapny Property - 2310 Gadd Road
i/ ¢ 338 If plumbing is planned in the proposed pavilion, sofil evaluations Dear Mr. Schmidt
DED DEPRM RP STP TE b\" must be conducted in order to provide an adequate septic area. . ’

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

§-'--..------‘------

' As you are aware, an administrative variance has been submit-
Noted and /| . John And Judy Hasler

j . %39 ted onfthe ;bozg referenced project. The petition requests vari-
> : _ 1A101.3.B.3 to allow the reduction of the
REVIEWER: %ﬁ%ﬂ— Approved DED DEPRM RP STP TE i\‘ ances from Sections

Special Inspection Division / Paul . And Marlene A Leonc increase in height of an accessory structure.
‘ . ‘ 540 : The subject property, located on Gadd Road, consists of

. ‘ ] There is an existing home located on the site which dates back to
7Y Yq '/ . Claymore and Carol H. Sieck =y - JLP:sp theoarly 1900s. It is the intent of the Owner to retrofit the

' 5 exis me wit .
E@EJ ] E‘ ' DED DEPRM RP STP TE ¢ l ng L4 a building addition. The Owner also plans to
\ EETEESEEEEEBEEREREERENRKENEENEN

construct a garden shed/barn to continue the farming operations
ISR SNSRI A AN R AR A A N AR NN A 200 2 BN AN NN AR 5N A 2R 0% 5 3F N NN AR 2R A0S N 2R 5% R At O

JUL 14 1992 JABLON/S/TXTSBP ' which exist on this and adjoining sites. The Owner also proposes

the construction of a pavilion tt
COUNT 9 | _ b Trrped pa past the ridge north of the proposed

‘m 0 CE FINAL Tofa‘_s g The Owner has enrolled the property in the "Acres for Wild] ife
mN -COUNT ¢ - - Program® which 1is sanctione;! by the Maryland Department of Natural,
_ SR ; : Resources. As a part of this program the Owner raises heasant and
, w2 ® END OF REPORT ### | . quail and releases them on the property. For this reasgn the
. : garden shed is to be used as a barn for the birds as well as the
storage of farm equipment and supplies. The site constraints of
topography, slopes, streams and the forest buffers required forest
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Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

Ooffice of Planning and Zoning

July 27, 1992

Page -2-

buffers favor the proposed building locations with the reduction of
setback between buildings to 62 feet in lieu of the required 70
feet.

The pavilion located 515 feet north of Gadd Road will be used
as a cottage to provide a garden and park-like atmosphere to the
back portion of the property. The height variance will allow the
pitch of the roof to match that of the existing dwelling, its
addition and that of the proposed garden shed. It will also allow
the use of innovative cooling and heating techniques which require
a higher ceiling and thereby a higher roof.

Granting of these variances will be in harmony with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and will not impact public
health, safety and general welfare of the area. In fact, due to
the rural nature of this property and the surrounding properties,
the variances proposed in this petition will be isolated to areas
of the improvements.

Should you have any questions or require further clarification
of the petition, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE WILLIAM 'EPHENS, JR.
AND A§ } INC.

Kck Chadsey, P.E.

RC:kmh
cc: Mr. Clark Mackenzie
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Clark and Ann MacKenzie
2404 Gadd Road
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Re: CASE WUMRER: 92-503-A
LOCATION: N/S Gadd Rosd, 2261' W of c/1 Falls Road
2310 Gadd Road
5th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Dear Patitioner(s):

Plembeadvisedthatmktiﬂmfmlﬁniﬂﬁnmvmmmmmm above case
number. Any contact made with this office should refersnce the case number. This letter also serves as a

refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Tour propertyui]lbepoutedmorbefon July 12, 1992. The closing date is July 27, 1992. The
cloaing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file & formal request for a public hearing. Ater the closing
data,thafilauﬂlberevinadhythehingornqutym Coamissioper. At that time, an Order will
issue. This Order aay {a) grant the requested relief, (b)&nytherequutndmliaf,or(c)dﬂnﬂthatthe
matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive writtea potification as to whether or not jyour
petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public bearing (whether doe to a pelghbor's forsml raquest or by Order of the
Msﬁm),thpmﬁydllhmtdandmﬂeeofthehuﬂwvﬂlm in two local newspapars.
chargunhtedtothempoctinumdadnrthhgmpqthbythoptitimtn).

3) Pleassa be advised t.hntyou-ntmtmthnnwudpmttothhufﬂcl.'may-ybentumndatter
the closing date. Fallure to return the zign and post will result in a $50.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND

THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS READY IT WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR

DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YCU.

T &

wrence E. -4
Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

(410) 887-3353
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Baltiore € ounty Goncrmmeent .

Zoning Commisseone
Ollice of Phannimg nd Zoning
T

PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL BEFORE THE strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty E :l i
ZONING VARIANCE (_, ; mv)
N/$ Gadd Road. 2261 ft. W ZONING COMMISSIONER and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. ':‘,"ﬁ'

of ¢/l Falls Road o ‘ e

2310 Gadd Road OF TIMORE COU Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both Suite ”3_ Courthouse

8th FElection District 400 Washington Avenue 2310 Gadd Road

rd Councilmanic District Case No. 92-503-A the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and Towson, MDD 21204 (410} BK7-4386 hich 1n T 3

k=g

Clark MacKenzie, et ux for the reasons given above, the requested variances should be granted. This Petition shalt be fed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
Pet it ioners July 29, 1992 The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

: s . ; hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s) 1A01.3.B.3 to allow a setback of
THE 0] Comm e , ,
REFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning issioner for Baltimor 62 feet between princi pal structures in lieu of the required 70 Feeot,

400.3 to allow a height of 22 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for an

County this day of 1992 that the Petition for a Zoning accessory pavillion structure

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW Variance from Section 1A01.3.B.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requla-

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County. for the foilowing reasons. (indicate hardship o
practical difficulty)y For the garden shed to be used as a barn for animals as well as

) tions (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a setback of 62 ft. between principal struc- storage Site constraints of t h 1 d
o . . . from Section 1A01.3.B.3 of ) - opography, slopes, streams and forest buffers
The Petitioners herein request a variance ‘ Mr. and Mrs. Clark F. MacKenzie favor the proposed location. For the pavillion to allow the pitch of the roof
1ti Count Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a setback of tures, in lieu of the required 70 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and, 2404 Gad‘_i Road to match that of the main dwelling and the use of innovative heating and
the Baltimore County g Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 cooling techniques which require higher ceilings and a higher roof line.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 400.3 of the
S : ; i .; and a A . .
62 ft. between principal structures in lieu of the required 70 ft RE: Petition for Residential Zoning Variance . . . ) )
. £t B.C.Z.R. to allow a height of 22 ft., in lieu of the required 15 ft., for Case No. 92-503-A Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
variance from Section 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R. to allow a height of 22 .y L. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc . upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law tor Eatimore Ccunmty

d 15 ft £ cessory pavilion structure, as an accessory pavilion structure, in accordance with Petitioners' Exhibit Dear Mr. and Mrs. MacKenzie:
in lieu of the require ., for an acces ’

. 4 ibed on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. No. 1, is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned iWe 16 sclemely Jeciare and At under the penaihes o pefury that iwe are he
more particularly describe case. The Petition for Residential Variance has been granted, in D4 TISII! 919 Bioay Whh 4 The 3uLgecr of ik Pattian

h titi havi filed a Petition for Residential Variance, and which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein: accordance with the attached Order. Contract Purchaser/Les R
The Petitioners having f1

o . . .. ) Clark F. '

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please Type o Pt Name) ' ] Ty Zac,frar.;n"u.' ‘M,MQC;‘K?”ZI?

b 3 being no r est for a . X . -
the subject property having been posted, and there g equ gegmlt le:m:‘l be gr:n:fe:same upon ;ec:;pt og this be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the ¥ >Z4' -
_ . raer; however, Petitloners are hereby made aware date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals 1f you requi - '
i . . db d upon the documentation < . . . . . . Y PP ' Y quire n Sgratwe o o
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upo that proceeding at this time is at their own risk additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to Sanene Sianause 4
until such time as the 30 day appellate process contact cur Appeals Clerk at 887-335i. Ann Shaeffer Mackenzie
presented. from this Order has expired. 1It, for whatever i T ) Type o ProtName, ' )

. . . . < reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners ‘ . L ,
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by would be required to return, and be responsible & - ,M,SLL(U{;L '.L-“CJ-,(,' K(_ULU
: - for returning, said property to its original o ' ty Sqnature
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor condition. . Very truly yours, % Mcray for Packiones

e / T e ’ o
‘ . 22 7 4 2404 Gadd Road 821-8585
// /--‘ . s s ’/// {Type of Print Name) T Address T T TTTTTITT oo g e

- #--7 " Lawrence E. Schmidt
— Cockeysville Maryland 21030
. . R Ciy ’ T T T e T Zmaoe
nature Name Addiess and phone number of legal owner contract purc haser - tepresertatve

mation available, including letters in support for the Petition from their

immediate neighbors, and ctographs presented, there is no evidence

¥NCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

/MZJ/M/’}W N Zoning Commissioner
1o be contacted

[4

LING

oy
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FILING

in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely af-

Rick Chadsey
Ndm i.""‘;‘—_'_“”"f'""
N - 658 Kenilworth Drive 825-8120

Zipcode o Prone No

My Lt

fect the health, safety or general welfare of the public and should, there-

tfore, be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the informa-

b

. i 3 i j ici t com-
tion, photos, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts tha bic Hearing having been requesied ond/or found to be required. # s ordered by the Joring Commussoner of Bollimare County fhis _ day ol v

( t the subject matter of this petition be set for o public hearing . advertised, os requred by the loning Reguiahons of Baltimaore County, in two newLDoper: of genevol
ulation thvoughout Baltimore County, and that the property be reposted

ply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,

Ioming Commissioner of Balbrmore County

e L o (..‘( 1')’( NR% | ITEM #: gik

“ESTMATED POSTING DATE 7(][1 i

ORDER RECE]
ORDER RECE

Date
By

® »

. . CERTWICATE OF POSTING
Vouwssn, Marylond Z o7 - : i
FROM THE OFFICE OF - Baltimore County G et
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. — . Ofgcg of foning ;\drﬁ}iﬁ';?r?ﬁ'.?n .
r ENGINEERS Ay . - and Development Man ent
® ® in. S‘lppm 638 KENILWORTH DRIVE, SUTTE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 D&iet.-.cf.-----..-- i Date of W-Z-Z-_-Zé.’.-.-- . Office of P‘?anning & ;%i%g

as follows: Description to accompany Zoning Petition, Juna 24, 1992 Putitioner: ---.e..‘.ﬂ“”ﬁ'{ & [M.-.c%__-_f_{.%?___ _,_(_J/_E,./____ A2

' - - ing Commissioner of Baltimore County,
The undersigned bereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning CLARK F. MacKENZIE property. 5 ;9 ot ?D_ . : 2217 11 West Chesapeake Avenue
That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are f tio of propery '-.M“--- o seste- Seemae J Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

eatify thereto in the event that  public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. Beginning for the same at a point on the northern side of Gag: c ,éﬁ- , sty 20, 1omm
2404 Gadd Road Road, 40 feet wide, said point of beginning being 2261 feot from ] .ﬂ;z
' centerline intersection of Falls Ro:d art;? :?w Gadd ::?g,o;ur]\?:‘:: of
21030 aid point of beginning nding rever | |
S Rl :::20;&1::‘{123 ?and goscribed in a Deed dated November 30, 1977 between _ ue. & Mrs. Clark F. Mackomsie

JOHN D. GADD and CLARK F. MacKENZIE et ux, recorded among the Land Remmarks 2328 W. Joppa Road, Suite 200
Posted by

- Y T e o w w w

That the Affiant(s) docs/do presently reside al

Cockeysville
Cy Bhade

That based upon personal Knowidge. the (ollowing are the facts upon which U bas the roquestfor a0 Admiakira(ie Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber E.H.K., Jr. 5832 folio ——-- . Lutherville, MD 21093

: ‘ o dd Road, the three > _ '
Variance at the above address: (ndicas hardehip or practicas cHicul) 935 and bind on the northern side of said Ga ' /WQ"%""“““‘" Date o return:. 2. /.2 RE: Item No. 536, Case No. 92-503-A
/

Petitioner: Clark F. MacKenzie, et ux
Petition for Administrative Variance

be d as a barn for animals as well as storage. ollowing courses: TTTTTETTETesesee.
For the garden shed fo === f 1) Ig!ort.h 89 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds West 212.56 feet, Fanber of Signes

r
site constraints of topography, slope, streams and forest buffer favo 2) South 86 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds West 771.62 feet and

] 00 j 00
‘ 1114 llow the pitch of the roof esterly by a curve to the right having a radius of 25,
the proposed location. For the pavillion, 0 2 0% feot 3;rn:r:?:tanc. (y)f 42,92 feet, said curve being subtended by a

X ; ; ive heating and 84 feet
the main dwelling and the use of innovatlve 82 minutes 10 seconds West 37. , _ . -
to match that of ma chor? b‘:;:"g Ng;::i:ﬁigzogogind reversely on the lines of said Deed, T VP v s S o R 4 The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
running nce ‘ M s M R .. % . : : submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments

8: CEE g . . 1 ; . N
the tT).“Nor'::\Ig:izgog:::.:a minutes 40 seconds East 803.39 feet, S AR : e 3 B from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the

Inutes 40 Beoon e e 1071 32 fect and N ; ;_ . apprc.)priai':eness ?f the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
:; :g;:: 8: ::::::: fg ::'Inut,os 40 seconds West 821.09 feet to the . TP ' . - W O parties, 1.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
T made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed

iﬂﬂin . EO v ‘ N - -
pomtcg::t.?::'lng 13.917 acres of land more or less. R A O improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. MacKenzie:

cooling techniques which require higher ceilings and a higher roof line.

_ - : y Baltimore Coun ﬂ . o 5
1(s) will be required 10 pay s reposting and advertising fec and ( : THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT TO BE ' . ty @ - :_ Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC

That Affiant(s) scknowiedge(s) ““‘|".‘ 'r"“’";‘;: filed, Affia ) LR Zonirig Commisioner
be required to provide additional information. . EMENT : . b .

may be req " : ) USED FOR CONVEYANCES OR AGRE . ’ f:ol“:f?u Oﬁ“mﬂ::ﬁ:fm“ & . ! comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
z Z 4/ 2) Tewson, Maryilend 21204 € o, E to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed

. >Z !fZJ ) . BB s in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
clark F. MacKenzie Ann Shaeffer MacKenzie aangy, Account: R-001.6130 oo date cgf the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
Boe o o Grpe of print name) Number 2 B accordingly.

NTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wil: ! ‘ '

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU " - " o the State _ S R The following comments are related only to the filing of future
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _.24 day of S [ 119_%) . before me, a Notary ) ¥ ) I zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing

O(M.rym,mandlorlheCountya(omid,pe.mmﬂylppﬂM - . S £ "“:‘ T % process with this office.
Clock ~ Macfenrie Ak /4,{.-./ ﬂnc};r /77&_(,{_(.0__1—/9 \ TS A &/84/792 |-|c;enc iR L ,
. aade oath in due form of law ey o Co 1) The Director 91" Zoning Administration and Development
umnantmoﬁumtmwmnmhmw and bebief. LTl S G i Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
best of knowledge L FUBLIC HEARING FEFEC . FRICE A attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
. . . comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarisl Seal. — ., 5d 2 v ' 019 -TONING VARLIANCE (IFRL \ £50 . 00 ~ L - g ! filing requirements can file their petitions with this office

P p without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.
NOTARY PUBLIC T
L 95.,‘ OB -FOSTING SIGNS / ADVEITEGTNG X $35 .00 g

that offer or request information on your petition. If additional

) herein,
::lAll‘:‘:I:(le)n and facts hercinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the

FTEITAL 2 *LN .00
LAST NAME OF OWNER: MAL | ENSLE

Please Make Chagin(Papobie 0] Beilmers County  $85. 00
RA C010:4BAMDS-25-92
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. : Q o Qw 'qél . .- . '(S’
Baltimore County Government . . . y . . g/ /'r//,
Office of Zoning Administration BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND /

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

. I T T T T A~ o
B

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TH- DPW/Developers Engineering Division (Public Services) 07/10/92 New Courts Building Denloarric Engineering

. . 401 Bosley Avenue Development Review Commi
. nsg Form
Do:elo?:uent ?evx:w Commatea Resp, Z: 5 . 7!,3 ”2 Towson, 2120 . - : ture

N7/710/92

111 West Chesapeake Avenue (410) 887-3353 -
. » 3 $
Fowson, MDD 21204 Project Name Project Name

File Number Waiver Number Zoning [ssue Meeting Date File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issye

. : Arnold Jablon, Director - Zoning Administration & Development Stonegate at Pataps (A P

. ) P (=] apsco zreal Property)

s047e Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property om1-92 Management 90476

20N DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first) . ZON DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

====’============t-====’:===—=--——=
=E==mczxmo==
R EEEES ISR ES TSRS S R RSN S ST oI aARSEEESsEIEITERTIER

Ervin McDaniél, Chief )
COUNT 1 Development Review Section COUNT 1t

Office of Planning and Zoning

. / Ralph P. And Dianne L. Stern And Karen And Linda Forrester
Baltimore County - Southwestern Bell Mobile Systems

£-29-92 ' DED DEPRM RP STP T
DED STP 533 DATE: July 7, 1992 E

COUNT 1 SUBJECT: PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - July 6, 1992 DED DEPRM RP STP TE

v Ralph P. And Dianne L. Stern And Karen And Linda Forrester The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments th
’ 528 on the
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this DED DEPRM RP STP TE following petitions:

Philip E. English And Deborah B.

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

25th day of June, 1992 / Mark M. Dunn And Darlene Dunn g:::kui‘ D:::Kenzio i;:: gg: Clark F. And Ann 5. MacKenzie

John Hasler Item 539
DED DEPRM RP STP TE W. Claymore Siech Item 541 DE£=£EZSZ=SS=SIE=IE ___________________________

/  Fhilip E. English And Deborah B. Egg;ish Je / Charles J. And E. Mae Sinay

1D JAB If there should be any further questions or i{f this office can
ARNODIRECTOR DEE-EE:-S::Ezzfli'SIE:s:s--’--==’================-=====,,,==,=.=_—.==-_—=-s=== _ provide additional information, please contact Francis Morsey

/ Clark F. And Ann 5. MacKenzie in the Office of Planning and Zoning at 887-3211. / . Amoca 0il Comapny
=38 AIC

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Received By: DED DEPRM RP STP TE

) = S p—— DED DEPRM RP STP TE
-'-==’-===I===.=B‘=.:‘======’===’I===’=88=====S-======—=l= -_—=
1 ! (3 ‘J Charles J. And E. Mae Sinay '
man . | v, 337 4A/C: IZ;PE;? ﬁP‘
. DED DEPRH RP STP TE EEEENEEEEEE=SEREITX [)EE;@; ! L

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee co 0il Comapny
J 538 UC

JUL 14 1992 i ' Paul J. And Marlene A. Leono
Petitioner: Clark F. MacKenzie, et ux DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Petitioner's Attorney: ‘ J John And Judy Hasler

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

539 AC 7_06_92.txt ZON‘NG OFHCE TR T T ameEmAsssnsss Y =Es===sazss=ssssssssoss=ss==

W. Claymore And Car W
S41
DED DEPRM RP STP TE Petitns.txt /O

=mx= DED DEPRM RP STP TE
.-.-'-‘---.-I--.----’-."ﬂ--"----.-----::s-'ss...ﬂ-.:'..’-.:..ﬂ" = e e

540 AC COUNT 9
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

c 1l H. Sieck FINAL TOTALS
W. Claymore And Caro . ec e
V Y ‘ S41 Uc COUNT 10

/ Paul J. And Marlesne A. Leono

DED DEPRM RP STP TE raemm
é§§ Pringed on Recycied Papes i *-"F--'--'!"‘--"?f?ff?"f?'?'?f'ff"?ff?-"‘--- .

-

o> ¢ £J%J ' N " 4>-0> 4  7-27-72 225592

. BalumoFr;fouang?“mﬂ“ . "/'al " _ . aALl.nonl-: COUNTY, HAR.AND M

<

ol L DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT g’%({v

Departsent of Recreation and Par INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE &
wvelopment Review Committee Res

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 (410) 887-4500 Authorized signature
Towson, MD  21204-5500 JULY 13, 1992

TOWSON .
658 KENILWORTH DRIVE CONSULTING ENGINEERS . . BEL AIR

Project Name : Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 20, 1992 A

. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21 204 _ _ wi }*": 1::?:1‘:: 2on
File Number Waiver Number 2oning Issue Meeting Date Zoning Administration and $10 H2SH1 20 Giermut Wir M STERHESS [ i

| LR 19N IRELE AT Y "1 1)
Development Management FAX 110 Sazotus Dy oo
A§n012 Jablon / Ralph P. And Dianne L. Stern And Karen And Linda Forrester W HARRY JESSOP R PLS
Director ,

: L : 3 . see 7-6-92 FROM: J. Lawrence Pilson JL%/{IM5 NARISE ek pe Do s !
Zonlgg Adm;“;“;:g;‘;gtan DED DEPRM RP STP TE C’__.Jk-.;, Development Coordinator, DEPRM ) STHONG SMITH. PE BANN D AN NHOUR P
Developmen an

ty Offi BUilding --.----'--’---i'.-.--II---:-s----8:...cs-zss--n::-m-u-==-a=-=as:===-as TAPOBRATA CHAKRABARIY P E PR EMEOR PH
Baltimore County ice .

¢ S K PLS IERETRIEY ~ RYHARC A0 M)
Mark M. Dunn And Darlene Dunn SUBJECT: Zoning [tem 536 ROBRL b BANKHL
Towson, MD 21204 v 536 #2404 Gadd Road JAQUAER (U July 27, 1992
DED DEPRM RP P }E i C- A-c Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 6, 1992 ROBERT B HENKY, P |8
CLARK F MACKENZIE AND ANN SCHAEFFER MCKENZIE £ i ¢t 2 3 & 3 11 ’.----'--.88.----’I--Isgs'--88-.-&---883=I--38-ISIISSSII- ROBERT & MATIS. P15

. NECHOLAN | BRADER. NI P ¢
RE: Property Owner: Philip E. English And Deborah B. English

FREDERK K N CHADSFY IV PE

: - 535 ll;l:;:\L‘I"ll'll‘:\l“I:.Plé
Location: #2404 GADD ROAD DED DEPRM RP STP TE \ N .! , A

Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning C 1
Item No.: *536 (LJG) Zoning Agenda: JULY 6, 1992 T A S 2 2 R AN R N K T3 A A S 3K N AT T M am i Baltimore County s 8 1ng ommissioner
/ . Clark F. And Ann S. MacKenzie | Office of Planning and Zoning
Gentlemen: DED DEPRM RP STP TE 3: Con -w.réS _ The Department of Environmental protection and Resource Management ggtz“:gg"gton Avenue
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by . -"--'--8-8-8---l--\E----a-.-.-s¢-=s-:ss----:s---:-a:::-:::--azszs-au--- offers the following comments on the above referenced zoning item. Towson, Maryland 21204
t;]uis Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be /- Charles J. And'E. Mae Sinay

537 The developer has been working with DEPRM to adhere to our buffer o ) -
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for Athe property. “"DED DEPRM RP STP TE jlo c .‘% requirements. The plan can be approved and our requirements addressed at RE: Administrative Variance
et bl L b el et D D L T B e A gt e ——, the time of recordation. Denwood - MacKenzie

-~ Amoco 0il Comapny Property - 2310 Gadd Road
i/ ¢ 338 If plumbing is planned in the proposed pavilion, sofil evaluations Dear Mr. Schmidt
DED DEPRM RP STP TE b\" must be conducted in order to provide an adequate septic area. . ’

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

§-'--..------‘------

' As you are aware, an administrative variance has been submit-
Noted and /| . John And Judy Hasler

j . %39 ted onfthe ;bozg referenced project. The petition requests vari-
> : _ 1A101.3.B.3 to allow the reduction of the
REVIEWER: %ﬁ%ﬂ— Approved DED DEPRM RP STP TE i\‘ ances from Sections

Special Inspection Division / Paul . And Marlene A Leonc increase in height of an accessory structure.
‘ . ‘ 540 : The subject property, located on Gadd Road, consists of

. ‘ ] There is an existing home located on the site which dates back to
7Y Yq '/ . Claymore and Carol H. Sieck =y - JLP:sp theoarly 1900s. It is the intent of the Owner to retrofit the

' 5 exis me wit .
E@EJ ] E‘ ' DED DEPRM RP STP TE ¢ l ng L4 a building addition. The Owner also plans to
\ EETEESEEEEEBEEREREERENRKENEENEN

construct a garden shed/barn to continue the farming operations
ISR SNSRI A AN R AR A A N AR NN A 200 2 BN AN NN AR 5N A 2R 0% 5 3F N NN AR 2R A0S N 2R 5% R At O

JUL 14 1992 JABLON/S/TXTSBP ' which exist on this and adjoining sites. The Owner also proposes

the construction of a pavilion tt
COUNT 9 | _ b Trrped pa past the ridge north of the proposed

‘m 0 CE FINAL Tofa‘_s g The Owner has enrolled the property in the "Acres for Wild] ife
mN -COUNT ¢ - - Program® which 1is sanctione;! by the Maryland Department of Natural,
_ SR ; : Resources. As a part of this program the Owner raises heasant and
, w2 ® END OF REPORT ### | . quail and releases them on the property. For this reasgn the
. : garden shed is to be used as a barn for the birds as well as the
storage of farm equipment and supplies. The site constraints of
topography, slopes, streams and the forest buffers required forest




